SPLIT FERRITES FOR FLAT CABLES
Part No.
Package
Size
Impedance (Z)
Typical Ohms @
C1
Length
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Height
(mm)100 MHz 300 MHz
28S0651-000 0651 51   16.50 12.50 10.50
28S0651-100 0651 93   16.50 12.50 15.00
28S0670-000 0670 93  8.81 17.02 12.50 15.00
25S1517-000 1517  172 5.86 43.59 35.00 28.00
28S1517-000 1517 153  5.86 43.59 35.00 28.00
25S2001-000 2001  312 3.20 63.50 52.07 28.58
28S2001-000 2001 250  3.20 63.50 52.07 28.58
25S2001-2A2 2001  255  63.50 52.07 24.38
28S2001-2A2 2001 213   63.50 52.07 24.38
25S2011-000 2011  295 3.31 76.20 65.28 28.58
28S2011-000 2011 232  3.31 76.20 65.28 28.58
25S2011-100 2011  179 6.30 76.20 65.28 15.01
28S2011-100 2011 122  6.30 76.20 65.28 15.01
25S2022-000 2022  262 3.54 45.09 34.42 28.58
28S2022-000 2022 226  3.54 45.09 34.42 28.58
25S2023-000 2023  275 3.47 38.10 26.67 25.40
28S2023-000 2023 217  3.47 38.10 26.67 25.40
Copyright© 1999 Steward | Last Updated:
E-mail: americas@steward.com
Split Ferrite for Flat Cable Table

B
O
N
 C
A
B
L
E
S
STEWARD - U.S.A. • Telephone: 423/867-4100 • Fax 423/867-4102 • Internet: http://www.steward.com
SCOTLAND • Telephone: 44-(0)1-506-414200 • Fax 44-(0)1-506-410694
SINGAPORE • Telephone: (65)337-9667 • Fax (65)337-9686
Steward split ferrite cores for flat / ribbon cables are sold as single sides.
It is necessary to order two sides to form one set.  (Except _ _ S2001 - 2A2 (Figure 4) which is sold assembled)
To specify one core side and one black plastic clip together, replace the second ferrite core part number character after the dash
with the letter “P”  (example: 28S2022-0P0).  One complete assembly of two ferrite cores (28 material) with two plastic clips would
be specified as follows:  2 of part # 28S2022-0P0
To specify one core side and one metal clip together, replace the second ferrite core part number character after the dash with
the letter “M” (example:  28S2022-0M0).  One complete assembly of two ferrite cores (28 material) with two metal clips would be
specified as follows:  2 of part # 28S2022-0M0
To order black plastic end clips separately in bulk, specify part number ASSE001-2
To order metal end clips separately in bulk, specify part number ASSE017-2
83

C
E
SOLID FERRITE CORES FOR RIBBON CABLES
Part No.
Package
Size
Impedance (Z)
Typical Ohms @
C1
Length
(mm)
Width
(mm)
Height
(mm)100 MHz 300 MHz
28R0393-000 0393 50  14.50 10.00 7.01 10.00
28R0393-100 0393 100  7.23 10.00 7.01 20.02
28R0880-000 0880 145  4.97 22.35 14.00 19.05
25R1101-000 1101  185  27.97 22.94 14.66
28R1101-000 1101 95  8.00 27.97 22.94 14.66
28R1127-000 1127 208  4.14 28.58 23.51 31.00
28R1127-100 1127 135   28.60 23.50 20.00
28R1127-200 1127 165   28.60 23.50 25.00
28R1127-400 1127 115   28.60 23.50 17.00
28R1227-000 1227 46  17.40 31.12 24.76 6.35
28R1236-000 1236 120   31.40 23.00 19.00
28R1259-200 1259 164   32.00 27.80 25.00
28R1300-000 1300 23   33.02 28.50 3.00
28R1339-000 1339 17   34.00 29.58 25.00
25R1517-000 1517  277 3.62 38.53 26.77 25.40
28R1517-000 1517 206  3.62 38.53 26.77 25.40
28R1550-000 1550 38  25.30 15.50 13.50 10.00
28R1654-010 1654 34   42.00 37.50 5.00
25R1775-000 1775  352 3.04 45.08 34.42 28.58
28R1775-000 1775 249  3.04 45.08 34.42 28.58
25R1779-000 1779  354 3.03 63.50 52.07 28.58
28R1779-000 1779 264  3.03 63.50 52.07 28.58
25R1779-100 1779  161 6.67 63.50 52.07 12.98
28R1779-100 1779 120  6.67 63.50 52.07 12.98
28R1860-310 1860 228   40.74 40.74 31.75
28R1953-000 1953 73   49.61 44.00 11.99
25R2170-000 2170  371 2.84 55.12 43.69 25.40
28R2170-000 2170 262  2.84 55.12 43.69 25.40
25R2170-100 2170  218 5.68 55.12 43.69 12.70
Solid Cores for Ribbon Cables Table